
Jesse V. Martin    
Bass-baritone 

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 

CONCERT 

OPERA (†cover, ‡scenes) 

EDUCATION 

Bass Section Leader 
Bass Section Leader 
Choral Scholar 
Choral Scholar

St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
Temple Terrace Presbyterian Church 
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church

Director: Dr. Ryan Hebert 
Director: Annetta Monroe 
Director: Kari Elgamal 
Director: Virginia Koepkey

2020-Present 
2010-2020 
2009-2010 
2006-2008

Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist   
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist

Messiah (Parts 2 & 3) 
Messiah (Part 1) 
Mass In G (Schubert) 
The St. Luke Christmas Story 
Requiem (Fauré) 
Messiah (Parts 2 & 3) 
Lord Nelson Mass (Haydn) 
Magnificat (Bach) 
The Great Inheritance 
Christmas Oratorio (Saint-Saëns) 
The Seven Last Words of  Christ 
The Eternal Light 
Messiah (Part 1)

First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
First Presbyterian Church of  Tampa 
St. Ignatius of  Antioch Catholic Church

2020 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2018 
2017 
2017 
2016 
2016 
2015 
2015 
2014 
2014

Chorus 
Morales†/Chorus  
Official Registrar/Chorus 
Balthazar 
Melchior 
Drunken Poet 
Daniel Webster 
Count Almaviva‡ 
Chorus 
Don Magnifico‡ 
Chorus 
Cold Genius/Priest‡ 
Don Alfonso† 
Frank 
Sorcerer

Don Giovanni 
Carmen 
Madama Butterfly 
Amahl and the Night Visitors 
Amahl and the Night Visitors 
The Fairy Queen (Purcell) 
The Mother of  Us All (Thomson) 
Le nozze di Figaro 
Aïda 
La cenerentola 
Cavalleria Rusticana/Pagliacci 
King Arthur (Purcell) 
Così fan tutte 
Der Schauspieldirektor (Mozart) 
Dido and Aeneas

Opera Tampa 
St. Petersburg Opera 
Opera Tampa 
Florida Boychoir 
Florida Boychoir 
USF Opera 
USF Opera 
USF Opera 
Opera Tampa 
USF Opera 
Opera Tampa 
USF Opera 
USF Opera 
USF Opera 
USF Opera

2016 
2015 
2015 
2014 
2013 
2013 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2011 
2011 
2010 
2010 
2010

M.M. 
B.A. 

University of  South Florida 
University of  South Florida

Vocal Performance 
Music Studies (magna cum laude)

2014 
2012

Voice Teachers: 
Coaches: 
Directors: 

Conductors: 

Masterclasses:

Dr. Kyoung Cho, Robert Lischetti 
Robin Stamper, Logan Brown, Gregory Ruffer, Jack Rain, Teresa Rose 
Michael Shell, Joachim Schamberger, Dr. Brad Diamond, Randolph Locke, Carol Sparrow, Stella 
Zambalis, Frank McClain, C. David Frankel, Won Cho 
Anton Coppola, Daniel Lipton, Mark Sforzini, Annetta Monroe, Dr. Brad Diamond, Dr. Ryan 
Hebert 
Sherrill Milnes, Sylvia McNair, Stella Zambalis, Maria Zouves, Randolph Locke, Carol Sparrow

10536 Shady Falls Ct.                                            
Riverview, FL 33578                         
941.716.2189   
jessevmartin3@gmail.com 


