## Jesse V. Martin

## Bass-baritone

10536 Shady Falls Ct. Riverview, FL 33578 941.716.2189 jessevmartin3@gmail.com



## REGULAR EMPLOYMENT

Bass Section Leader	St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	Director: Dr. Ryan Hebert	2020-Present
Bass Section Leader	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	Director: Annetta Monroe	2010-2020
Choral Scholar	Temple Terrace Presbyterian Church	Director: Kari Elgamal	2009-2010
Choral Scholar	St. Mark's Episcopal Church	Director: Virginia Koepkey	2006-2008
CONCERT			
Bass Soloist	Messiah (Parts 2 & 3)	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2020
Bass Soloist	Messiah (Part 1)	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2019
Bass Soloist	Mass In G (Schubert)	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2019
Bass Soloist	The St. Luke Christmas Story	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2018
Bass Soloist	Requiem (Fauré)	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2018
Bass Soloist	Messiah (Parts 2 & 3)	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2017
Bass Soloist	Lord Nelson Mass (Haydn)	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2017
Bass Soloist	Magnificat (Bach)	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2016
Bass Soloist	The Great Inheritance	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2016
Bass Soloist	Christmas Oratorio (Saint-Saëns)	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2015
Bass Soloist	The Seven Last Words of Christ	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2015
Bass Soloist	The Eternal Light	First Presbyterian Church of Tampa	2014
Bass Soloist	Messiah (Part 1)	St. Ignatius of Antioch Catholic Church	2014
OPERA (†cover, ‡scenes)			
Chorus	Don Giovanni	Opera Tampa	2016
Morales†/Chorus	Carmen	St. Petersburg Opera	2015
Official Registrar/Chorus	Madama Butterfly	Opera Tampa	2015
Balthazar	Amahl and the Night Visitors	Florida Boychoir	2014
Melchior	Amahl and the Night Visitors	Florida Boychoir	2013
Drunken Poet	The Fairy Queen (Purcell)	USF Opera	2013
Daniel Webster	The Mother of Us All (Thomson)	USF Opera	2012
Count Almaviva‡	Le nozze di Figaro	USF Opera	2012
Chorus	Aïda	Opera Tampa	2012
Don Magnifico‡	La cenerentola	USF Opera	2012
Chorus	Cavalleria Rusticana/Pagliacci	Opera Tampa	2011
Cold Genius/Priest‡	King Arthur (Purcell)	USF Opera	2011
Don Alfonso†	Così fan tutte	USF Opera	2010
Frank	Der Schauspieldirektor (Mozart)	USF Opera	2010
Sorcerer	Dido and Aeneas	USF Opera	2010
EDUCATION			
M.M.	University of South Florida	Vocal Performance	2014
B.A.	University of South Florida	Music Studies (magna cum laude)	2012

Voice Teachers: Dr. Kyoung Cho, Robert Lischetti

Coaches: Robin Stamper, Logan Brown, Gregory Ruffer, Jack Rain, Teresa Rose

Directors: Michael Shell, Joachim Schamberger, Dr. Brad Diamond, Randolph Locke, Carol Sparrow, Stella

Zambalis, Frank McClain, C. David Frankel, Won Cho

Conductors: Anton Coppola, Daniel Lipton, Mark Sforzini, Annetta Monroe, Dr. Brad Diamond, Dr. Ryan

Hebert

Masterclasses: Sherrill Milnes, Sylvia McNair, Stella Zambalis, Maria Zouves, Randolph Locke, Carol Sparrow